½ in. NPT conduit port
Use 2-conductor shielded cable for cable extensions up to 300m (1000 ft.)
Maintain cable shield through splice.
Black (5 to 24 VDC)
Silver (DC return)
Signet Instruments Other Brands
Input
Gnd.

3-2540-3 198 840 037
3-2540-4 198 840 038
11. Ordering Information
Mfr. Part No.  Code   Description
3-1500.663  198 820 008  Hot-Tap Installation Tool
1220-0021  198 801 000  O-ring, FPM
1224-0021  198 820 006  O-ring, EPDM
1228-0021  198 820 007  O-ring, FFPM
3-2540.321  159 000 623  Rotor Kit, 2540 Tungsten Carbide Pin
3-2540.322  159 000 864  Rotor kit, Stainless Steel pin
P52504-3  159 000 866  Rotor pin, Tungsten Carbide
P52504-4  159 000 867  Rotor pin, 316 SST
3-2540.520  159 000 648  Bearing, PTFE
P52527   159 000 481  Retainers, SS (1.4401)
3-2541.260-1  159 000 849  Standard replacement electronics module
3-2541.260-2  159 000 850  Hot-Tap replacement electronics module
5523-0222  159 000 392  Cable, per ft.
P51589   159 000 476  Conduit Adapter Kit
P31934   159 000 466  Conduit Cap
Accessories and Replacement Parts
Mfr. Part No. Code
3-2540-1S 159 001 501
3-2540-2S 159 001 502
3-2540-3S 159 001 503
3-2540-4S 159 001 504
Sensor Part Number
3-2540 Stainless Steel High Performance fl ow sensor with removable electronics
Mounting option - choose one
-1 1½ inch NPT thread